

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/12/2009 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 087-491
 PCN NO. IOW3
 Engineer's Estimate \$122,513.53

COUNTY: Custer Retaining Wall Replacement
 on Hwy 87 mp 71.0

CONTRACT TIME: May 21, 2010

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Tru-From Construction Black Hawk SD		Hills Materials Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
002	Clearing	LS	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	850.00	850.00
003	Remove Timber Retaining Wall	Ft	95.00		0.00	12.00	1,140.00	14.00	1,330.00
004	Incidental Work	LS	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
005	Base Course	Ton	66.00		0.00	45.00	2,970.00	45.00	2,970.00
006	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	35.00		0.00	225.00	7,875.00	175.00	6,125.00
007	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,120.00	4,120.00
008	Structure Excavation, Retaining Wall	CuYd	373.00		0.00	11.00	4,103.00	70.00	26,110.00
009	Class A45 Concrete, Miscellaneous	CuYd	74.10		0.00	375.00	27,787.50	385.00	28,528.50
011	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	13456.00		0.00	0.50	6,728.00	0.50	6,728.00
012	Flagging	Hour	80.00		0.00	22.16	1,772.80	22.16	1,772.80
013	Traffic Control	Unit	408.00		0.00	6.00	2,448.00	3.25	1,326.00
014	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	750.00	750.00	950.00	950.00
015	4" Underdrain Pipe	Ft	116.00		0.00	25.00	2,900.00	13.50	1,566.00
016	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	1.00		0.00	300.00	300.00	160.00	160.00
017	Curb Stop	Each	7.00		0.00	50.00	350.00	65.00	455.00
	Alternate 1				0.00		81,124.30		101,791.30
018	Stone Facing	SqFt	1180.00		0.00	18.65	22,007.00	33.00	38,940.00
010	7/8" Threaded Rod, Adhesive Anchor	Each	18.00		0.00	6.00	108.00	6.25	112.50
TOTAL					0.00		103,239.30		140,843.80

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/12/2009 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 087-491
 PCN NO. 10W3

COUNTY: Custer

Retaining Wall Replacement
 on Hwy 87 mp 71.0

CONTRACT TIME: May 21, 2010

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Ainsworth-Benning Spearfish SD		Stenley J. Johnsen Rapid City SD		Highmark Inc. Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	23,490.00	23,490.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
002	Clearing	LS	1.00	2,870.00	2,870.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
003	Remove Timber Retaining Wall	Ft	95.00	59.15	5,619.25	45.00	4,275.00	15.00	1,425.00
004	Incidental Work	LS	1.00	5,760.00	5,760.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
005	Base Course	Ton	66.00	67.95	4,484.70	75.00	4,950.00	25.00	1,650.00
006	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	35.00	219.70	7,689.50	200.00	7,000.00	150.00	5,250.00
007	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,595.00	2,595.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
008	Structure Excavation, Retaining Wall	CuYd	373.00	9.75	3,636.75	60.00	22,380.00	40.00	14,920.00
009	Class A45 Concrete, Miscellaneous	CuYd	74.10	869.50	64,429.95	775.00	57,427.50	850.00	62,985.00
011	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	13456.00	1.58	21,260.48	1.25	16,820.00	2.50	33,640.00
012	Flagging	Hour	80.00	22.16	1,772.80	22.16	1,772.80	22.16	1,772.80
013	Traffic Control	Unit	408.00	3.70	1,509.60	3.50	1,428.00	3.50	1,428.00
014	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,780.00	1,780.00	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
015	4" Underdrain Pipe	Ft	116.00	14.30	1,658.80	10.00	1,160.00	10.00	1,160.00
016	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	1.00	370.00	370.00	300.00	300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
017	Curb Stop	Each	7.00	106.00	742.00	100.00	700.00	150.00	1,050.00
	Alternate 1				149,668.83		154,313.30		146,280.80
018	Stone Facing	SqFt	1180.00	37.50	44,250.00	33.00	38,940.00	42.75	50,445.00
010	7/8" Threaded Rod, Adhesive Anchor	Each	18.00	14.50	261.00	60.00	1,080.00	25.00	450.00
TOTAL					194,179.83		194,333.30		197,175.80

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/12/2009 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 3 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 087-491
 PCN NO. IOW3

COUNTY: Custer

Retaining Wall Replacement
 on Hwy 87 mp 71.0

CONTRACT TIME: May 21, 2010

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Simon Contractors		Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
002	Clearing	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
003	Remove Timber Retaining Wall	Ft	95.00	40.00	3,800.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
004	Incidental Work	LS	1.00	14,000.00	14,000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
005	Base Course	Ton	66.00	58.00	3,828.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
006	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	35.00	385.00	13,475.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
007	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	19,000.00	19,000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
008	Structure Excavation, Retaining Wall	CuYd	373.00	82.00	30,586.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
009	Class A45 Concrete, Miscellaneous	CuYd	74.10	555.00	41,125.50		0.00		0.00		0.00
011	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	13456.00	0.50	6,728.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
012	Flagging	Hour	80.00	22.16	1,772.80		0.00		0.00		0.00
013	Traffic Control	Unit	408.00	3.30	1,346.40		0.00		0.00		0.00
014	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
015	4" Underdrain Pipe	Ft	116.00	13.75	1,595.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
016	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	1.00	600.00	600.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
017	Curb Stop	Each	7.00	110.00	770.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
	Alternate 1				152,626.70		0.00		0.00		0.00
018	Stone Facing	SqFt	1180.00	35.00	41,300.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
010	7/8" Threaded Rod, Adhesive Anchor	Each	18.00	295.00	5,310.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					199,236.70		0.00		0.00		0.00